
D. O. Pronouns   I. O. Pronouns 
me   nos     me   nos 
te    os     te    os 
lo,la      los, las   le    les    

Reflexive Pronouns 
me   nos 
te    os 
se   se 

If more than one pronoun is used - ID order 
If both direct and indirect are 3rd person: 

Le or les changes to se 



The pronouns always go directly in front of the verb
EXCEPT

They can attach to:
Infinitives and -ing forms (-ando, iendo)

But now there is a 3rd place they will attach and
¡IT IS NOT OPTIONAL! 

¡THEY HAVE TO ATTACH!



All pronouns MUST attach to the end of an
AFFIRMATIVE command

But 
They will go in front of all 
NEGATIVE commands

Attach to affirmative
Not to Negative



• Look at it.

• mírelo Ud.
• no lo mire Ud.

• mírenlo Uds.
• no lo miren Uds.

• míralo tú
• no lo mires tú

• miradlo vosotros
•no lo miréis vosotros



• Open it for me.

• ábramelo Ud.
• no me lo abra Ud.

• ábranmelo Uds.
• no me lo abran Uds.

• ábremelo tú
• no me lo abras tú

• abrídmelo vosotros
•no me lo abráis vosotros



• Give it to me - tú, vosotros

• dámelo
• dádmelo

•Don’t give it to me - tú, vosotros

• no me lo des
• no me lo deis

• Tell it to him (tú, Ud., vosotros)

• díselo
• dígaselo
• decídselo



• Don’t tell it to him (tú, Ud. , vosotros)

• no se lo digas tú
• no se lo diga Ud.
• no se lo digáis vosotros

•Bring them (shoes) to me (tú, vosotros)

• tráemelos
• traédmelos



•Do it (tú, Uds., vosotros)

• hazlo
• háganlo
• hacedlo



• Sit down (tú, Uds.)

• siéntate
• siéntense

•Listen to me (tú, Ud., vosotros)

• escúchame
• escúcheme
• escuchadme



•Read it (book) to them (tú, Ud., vosotros)

• léeselo tú
• léaselo Ud.
• leédselo vosotros

• Don´t read it to them (tú, Ud., vosotros)

• no se lo leas tú
• no se lo lea Ud.
• no se lo leáis vosotros






